

18 May 2017

Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

INVESTOR ROADSHOW

Wangle Technologies Limited (Wangle or Company) (ASX: WGL) is pleased to advise that MD and CEO, Mr Sean Smith, will be commencing an Investor Roadshow to various brokers and institutional investors in Perth early next week and continuing on to Brisbane, Sydney and Melbourne in the following days.

The Investor Roadshow will be focussed on the Company's revolutionary new product, Wangle Family Insights (WFI) due for launch in the September quarter 2017.

WFI is the Company's second commercial product which will further build upon the Wangle VPN platform launched in April. Utilising patent pending network analysis methods enhanced by the research insights of leading medical research body Telethon Kids Institute, WFI will introduce a unique and world-first approach to helping parents protect their children from the growing dangers of internet use.

The Investor Roadshow presentation will be lodged with the ASX early next week.

- ENDS -

For further information, please contact:

Wangle Technologies

Sean Smith MD and CEO p: +618 6489 1600 **Wangle Technologies**

Loren King Company Secretary p: +618 6489 1600 info@wan.gl

ABOUT WANGLE TECHNOLOGIES

Wangle Technologies has developed patented algorithms that not only optimise, compress and secure the data flow to mobile devices, but facilitate real time analysis of network patterns and usage behaviours. Wangle's technology provides compelling value to consumers, service providers and enterprises looking for innovative low cost solutions for managing network capacity and use.